
 FEE 

$175

$605

$273
$105

$100
$200

$165

$370

$130

$0

$550

$600

$600

$100
$0

$105

Reprint
Copy (Document management and archives - Legal Affairs Division)
Return of permit and/or specialist's certificate

ACUPUNCTURE - recognition of training

DIRECT ELIGIBILITY TO THE SPECIALTY EXAMINATION (as CMQ candidate)

PERMIT AND SPECIALIST'S CERTIFICATE

FELLOW
Study of file 

UPDATE OF THE MEDICAL ACTIVITIES AND DECLARATIONS

EXAMINATIONS - registration and eligibility criteria
Family Medicine (College of Family Physicians of Canada - CFPC) CFPC
Other specialties (Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada - RC) RC
Medical Council of Canada (MCC) MCC
REGISTRATION FOR MEDICAL STUDENTS

5 periods or less
CERTIFICATE OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT
Members, Residents, and Fellows with valid training card
Non members (not registered on the membership roll or without a valid training card)
ADDITIONAL SPECIALIST'S CERTIFICATE

CONVERSION OF A TEMPORARY PERMIT INTO A REGULAR PERMIT

More than 5 periods

FEE SCHEDULE - Medical Education Division 
Valid from: April 1, 2024

SERVICES

FEES - COLLÈGE'S ONLINE SERVICES

ALDO-QUÉBEC - Mandatory educational activity

SPECIAL AUTHORIZATION

TRAINING CARD



 FEE 

$235

$600

$230
$1 025
$2 000
$2 000

$825
$550

$825
$0

$0
$825

$825

$600
$600
$600

$600
    after 5  years - study of file, issuance of the regular permit and the specialist's certificate
      ARM (Québec-France agreement), clinician and sponsored professor

Conversion of a restrictive permit
    before 5 years, after one renewal 
      Clinician or sponsored professor (study of file for recognition of postgraduate training)
      ARM (Québec-France agreement) - direct eligibility to the examinations
      Issuance of the regular permit and the specialist's certificate (after passing the examination)

Issuance of the restrictive permit

Ready to practice: study of file, issuance of the permit and the specialist's certificate
Recognition of equivalence of the Medical degree (M.D.): study of file
RESTRICTIVE PERMIT AND ARM - Québec-France agreement
Study of file
Professor sponsored by a Québec faculty of medicine
Clinician sponsored by Recrutement Santé Québec (RSQ)
ARM - Québec-France agreement
    sponsored by RSQ
    not sponsored by RSQ

not sponsored
Observation week (prerequisite for the assessment period - 1 week (+ GST and QST if applicable)
Assessment fee per week - 12 weeks (+ GST and QST if applicable)

FEES - PHYSICIANSAPPLY.CA - Application for medical registration

REGULAR PERMIT

   sponsored by Recrutement Santé Québec (RSQ)

RESTRICTIVE PERMIT
Modification of the permit
EVALUATION/ADAPTATION PERIOD - 13 weeks
Organization (+ GST and QST)
Étude de l'impact sur le marché du travail (EIMT)

FEE SCHEDULE - Medical Education Division 
Valid from: April 1, 2024

SERVICES


