

FEE SCHEDULE - Medical Education Division

Valid from: April 1, 2024

SERVICES	FEE
FEES - COLLÈGE'S ONLINE SERVICES	
ALDO-QUÉBEC - Mandatory educational activity	
·	\$175
SPECIAL AUTHORIZATION	
	\$605
TRAINING CARD	
More than 5 periods	\$273
5 periods or less	\$105
CERTIFICATE OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT	
Members, Residents, and Fellows with valid training card	\$100
Non members (not registered on the membership roll or without a valid training card)	\$200
ADDITIONAL SPECIALIST'S CERTIFICATE	
	\$165
CONVERSION OF A TEMPORARY PERMIT INTO A REGULAR PERMIT	
	\$370
EXAMINATIONS - registration and eligibility criteria	0.550
Family Medicine (College of Family Physicians of Canada - CFPC)	CFPC
Other specialties (Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada - RC) Medical Council of Canada (MCC)	RC MCC
REGISTRATION FOR MEDICAL STUDENTS	IVICC
REGISTRATION FOR MEDICAL STUDENTS	\$130
UPDATE OF THE MEDICAL ACTIVITIES AND DECLARATIONS	\$130
OPDATE OF THE MEDICAL ACTIVITIES AND DECLARATIONS	\$0
FELLOW	ΨΟ
Study of file	\$550
ACUPUNCTURE - recognition of training	\$000
	\$600
DIRECT ELIGIBILITY TO THE SPECIALTY EXAMINATION (as CMQ candidate)	
	\$600
PERMIT AND SPECIALIST'S CERTIFICATE	
Reprint	\$100
Copy (Document management and archives - Legal Affairs Division)	\$0
Return of permit and/or specialist's certificate	\$105

FEE SCHEDULE - Medical Education Division

Valid from: April 1, 2024

SERVICES	FEE
RESTRICTIVE PERMIT	
Modification of the permit	\$235
EVALUATION/ADAPTATION PERIOD - 13 weeks	
Organization (+ GST and QST)	\$600
Étude de l'impact sur le marché du travail (EIMT)	
sponsored by Recrutement Santé Québec (RSQ)	\$230
not sponsored	\$1 025
Observation week (prerequisite for the assessment period - 1 week (+ GST and QST if applicable)	\$2 000
Assessment fee per week - 12 weeks (+ GST and QST if applicable)	\$2 000
FEES - PHYSICIANSAPPLY.CA - Application for medical registration REGULAR PERMIT	
Ready to practice: study of file, issuance of the permit and the specialist's certificate	\$825
Recognition of equivalence of the Medical degree (M.D.): study of file	\$550
RESTRICTIVE PERMIT AND ARM - Québec-France agreement	
Study of file	
Professor sponsored by a Québec faculty of medicine	\$825
Clinician sponsored by Recrutement Santé Québec (RSQ)	\$0
ARM - Québec-France agreement	
sponsored by RSQ	\$0
not sponsored by RSQ	\$825
Issuance of the restrictive permit	\$825
Conversion of a restrictive permit	
before 5 years, after one renewal	
Clinician or sponsored professor (study of file for recognition of postgraduate training)	\$600
ARM (Québec-France agreement) - direct eligibility to the examinations	\$600
Issuance of the regular permit and the specialist's certificate (after passing the examination)	\$600
after 5 years - study of file, issuance of the regular permit and the specialist's certificate	
ARM (Québec-France agreement), clinician and sponsored professor	\$600